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2022 2021 Y-o-Y
($m) ($m) (%)

Net interest income 242.2 178.0 36.1
Non interest income 16.5 11.4 44.2
Operating income 258.7 189.4 36.6
Operating expenses (98.8) (87.4) 13.1

Operating profit before 
allowances 159.9 102.0 56.7

Allowances (2.8) (0.1) >100
Income tax expense (26.2) (17.1) 53.2

Net attributable profit 130.9 84.8 54.3

2

Financial Performance 2022

EPS: 29.21 cents (2021: 18.95 cents)

$

Record net profit at
$130.9m, up 54.3% y-o-y,
on the back of expanded
NIM at 1.8% driven by
strong loan growth and
uplift of loan & asset yields
outpacing higher cost of
deposit. CIR improved 8%
to 38%.


Loan Breakdown Budget 21



		Loan - Budget 2021





						Amount		Loan yield		Total Amount

				ASSETS		S$		%		S$



																												Mortgage		2.32		5,209,142,814		5,209.10

				Housing, 
2.50%		400.10		2.50%		$1,230.1												HP Industrial, 
3.26%						Club Deal Loan		2.26		1,653,642,058		1,653.60

				Housing 
HDB, 
2.78%		830.00		2.78%														Trade Finance, 
3.49%						Syndicated		2.18		1,119,000,000		1,119.00

				HP Industrial, 
3.26%		141.80		3.26%		$279.1												Others - EFS TBL/WCL, 
3.46%												7,981.70

				Trade Finance, 
3.49%		48.30		3.49%														Housing, 
2.50%

				Debenture, 
2.54%		18.10		2.54%														Debenture, 
2.54%						 Housing 		2.50		400,087,735		400.10

				LEF, 
4.18%		0.60		4.18%														LEF, 
4.18%						 Housing HDB		2.78		830,000,000		830.00

				Others - 
Corporate, 
5.72%		13.60		5.72%														Others - 
Corporate, 
5.72%												1,230.10

				Others - EFS TBL/WCL, 
3.46%		56.70		3.46%														Housing HDB, 
2.78%						HP Industrial		3.26		141,771,647		141.80

				HP Vehicles, 
2.81%		1,380.20		2.81%		$1,503.1												HP Vehicles, 
2.81%						Trade Finance		3.49		48,343,647		48.30

				HP Rental Vehicles, 
3.16%		122.90		3.16%														HP Rental Vehicles, 
3.16%						Others-EFS TBL/WCL		3.46		56,686,899		56.70

				Share Loans/ Credit Plus, 
4.78%		147.20		4.78%		$147.2												Share Loans/ Credit Plus, 
4.78%												246.80

				Mortgage, 
2.32%		5,209.1		2.32%		$7,981.7												Mortgage, 
2.32%

				Club Deal Loan, 
2.26%		1,653.6		2.26%														Club Deal Loan, 
2.26%

				Syndicated Loans, 
2.18%		1,119.0		2.18%														Syndicated Loans, 
2.18%						HP Vehicles		2.81		1,380,152,071		1,380.20

																												HP Rental Vehicles		3.16		122,857,937		122.90

																																		1,503.10



																												 Share Loans/Credit Plus		4.78		147,215,875		147.20



																												 ESL		5.83		- 0		- 0

																												 Debenture		2.54		18,133,332		18.10

																												 LEF		4.18		577,487		0.60

																												 Others - Corporate		5.72		13,559,316		13.60

																																		32.30





																																11,141,170,818.00		11,141.20
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Amount	S$	













Housing, 
2.50%	Housing 
HDB, 	
2.78%	HP Industrial, 
3.26%	Trade Finance, 
3.49%	Debenture, 
2.54%	LEF, 
4.18%	Others - 
Corporate, 	
5.72%	Others - EFS TBL/WCL, 
3.46%	HP Vehicles, 
2.81%	HP Rental Vehicles, 
3.16%	Share Loans/ Credit Plus, 
4.78%	Mortgage, 
2.32%	Club Deal Loan, 
2.26%	Syndicated Loans, 
2.18%	400.1	830	141.80000000000001	48.3	18.100000000000001	0.6	13.6	56.7	1380.2	122.9	147.19999999999999	5209.1000000000004	1653.6	1119	

SME,
$279.1

Housing,
$1,230.1

HP Vehicles,
$1,503.1




dividend

				Dividends														Dividends

						2016		2017		2018		2020		2020						2021		2022

				Final		3		4		5		8.25		13.75				Final		8.25		13.25

				Interim		3		4		5		3.75		3.75				Interim		3.75		3.75

				Payout Ratio (%)		75.4		67.6		56.5		63.3		58.2				Payout Ratio (%)		63.3		58.2



Final	2020	2020	8.25	13.75	Interim	2020	2020	3.75	3.75	Payout Ratio (%)	[VALUE]%
[VALUE]%

2020	2020	63.349877978330838	58.2	




Final	
2021	2022	8.25	13.25	Interim	
2021	2022	3.75	3.75	




deposits

				Others		205.00		1.44		2		0.2

				Shareholder's equity		2,041.00		14.30		14		2.1

				Customer Deposits		12,030.00		84.27		84		12.0

						14276				100		14.3



Others	Shareholder's equity	Customer Deposits	205	2041	12030	



 Loans (my own cal) 2021

		HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD

		ACTUAL DEC 2021 LOANS  FOR COMPANY  (OWN CALCULATION)

								Consolidated																For reference						PGH's Team														Jeffrey's Team														Consolidated Forecast 2019 Loan Yield										Consolidated Budget 2020 Loan Yield

		LOAN TYPE		Actual
Ave Yield
Aug 19
%
b		Actual
Ave YTD
@Aug 19
%
c		Actual
O/S Balance @31/12/19
$
d		Projected
O/S Balance @31/12/20
$
g		
Net Change

$
h = g-d		
Net Change

%
i = h/d*100		

Average
Balance
$
j=(d+g)/2
		
Projected Yield

%		Budget 2020
Interest 
		%		Budget
2019
$
		Budget
Yield 
2019
%				Actual
O/S Balance @31/12/19		Forecast 2019 Yield		Projected
O/S Balance @31/12/20		Net Change
$		Net Change
%		Projected Yield				Actual
O/S Balance @31/12/19		Forecast 2019 Yield		Projected
O/S Balance @31/12/20		Net Change
$		Net Change
%		Projected Yield				Company Total		PGH		Jeffrey		Total				Company Total		PGH		Jeffrey		Total

		 Mortgage		3.14		3.12		5,540,332,904		5,395,226,194		(145,106,710)		(2.62)		5,467,779,549		3.00		164,033,386		43.80		5,443,816,399		3.20				5,536,224,953.39		3.08		5,395,226,194.17		(140,998,759.22)		(2.55)		3.00				4,107,951.02				- 0		(4,107,951.02)		(100.00)						5,540,332,904.41		3.08		- 0		3.08				5,395,226,194.17		3.00		- 0		3.00				5,590,815,657		7,980,796,450		Mortgage		Mortgage minus club deal tb

		 Club Deal Loan		3.30		3.39		1,676,892,283		1,725,494,778		48,602,496		2.90		1,701,193,531		3.20		54,438,193		14.01		1,102,596,150		3.27				1,676,892,282.93		3.34		1,725,494,778.47		48,602,495.54		2.90		3.20								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						1,676,892,282.93		3.34		- 0		3.34				1,725,494,778.47		3.20		- 0		3.20				1,198,462,507						Club deal tb

		 Housing 		2.97		2.91		504,211,449		522,875,843		18,664,394		3.70		513,543,646		2.88		14,790,057		4.24		540,000,000		2.90				447,327,159.06		2.90		434,313,117.82		(13,014,041.24)		(2.91)		2.88				56,884,290.02		2.91		88,562,725.05		31,678,435.03		55.69		2.88				504,211,449.08		2.57		0.33		2.90				522,875,842.87		2.39		0.49		2.88				319,353,009		974,808,062		Housing		Housing page 9

		 Housing HDB		3.02		3.04		898,291,815		1,054,582,574		156,290,759		17.40		976,437,195		2.96		28,902,541		8.56		893,477,634		3.30				5,001.25		3.85		11,891.46		6,890.21		137.77		3.85				898,286,814.08		3.00		1,054,570,682.71		156,283,868.63		17.40		2.96				898,291,815.33		0.00		3.00		3.00				1,054,582,574.17		- 0		2.96		2.96				655,455,053						Housing HDB page 9

		 Shipping		5.17		4.61		957,907		865,290		(92,617)		(9.67)		911,599		3.78		34,458		0.01		2,034,220		3.53				957,907.16		3.69		865,290.18		(92,616.98)		(9.67)		3.78								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						957,907.16		3.69		- 0		3.69				865,290.18		3.78		- 0		3.78				- 0

		 ESL		10.09		6.44		1,366,689		1,653,700		287,011		21.00		1,510,194		6.30		95,142		0.01		3,000,000		6.68				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		- 0				1,366,688.65		6.44		1,653,699.57		287,010.92		21.00		6.30				1,366,688.65		- 0		6.44		6.44				1,653,699.57		- 0		6.30		6.30				- 0		119,096,604		Share loan		share page 9

		 Share Loans/Credit Plus		5.19		5.05		167,532,556		178,105,360		10,572,804		6.31		172,818,958		5.02		8,675,512		1.45		199,168,972		5.10				133,223,513.35		5.11		144,065,362.97		10,841,849.62		8.14		5.02				34,309,042.98		5.00		34,039,996.90		(269,046.08)		(0.78)		5.02				167,532,556.33		4.06		1.02		5.09				178,105,359.88		4.06		0.96		5.02				119,096,604						credit plus page 9

		 Syndicated		3.32		3.40		915,361,058		1,366,675,922		451,314,864		49.30		1,141,018,490		3.00		34,230,555		11.09		963,315,283		3.11				915,361,058.06		3.35		1,366,675,922.45		451,314,864.39		49.30		3.00								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						915,361,058.06		3.35		- 0		3.35				1,366,675,922.45		3.00		- 0		3.00				1,191,518,286						syndicated page 9 (Mortgage and TF) (to separate when categorise)

		 Others - Corporate		5.65		6.04		14,346,705		26,478,398		12,131,693		84.56		20,412,551		4.85		990,009		0.21		42,004,980		6.11				14,346,704.87		5.63		26,478,397.79		12,131,692.92		84.56		4.85								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						14,346,704.87		5.63		- 0		5.63				26,478,397.79		4.85		- 0		4.85				52,638,592		263,355,728		SME		Others corp less others corp TF = others corp unsecured + others corp ESG

		 Others - Consumer		6.33		6.41		77,840		58,256		(19,584)		(25.16)		68,048		6.54		4,450		- 0		90,921		6.94				76,362.11		6.54		58,256.04		(18,106.07)		(23.71)		6.54				1,477.80				- 0		(1,477.80)		(100.00)						77,839.91		6.41		- 0		6.41				58,256.04		6.54		- 0		6.54				66,027						HP consumer page 9

		 Premium Financing																																																																												27,698,182

		 HP Vehicles		3.16		3.19		1,487,534,240		1,595,000,000		107,465,760		7.22		1,541,267,120		3.11		47,933,407		12.95		1,600,000,000		3.47				15,169,401.20		3.62		44,816,669.58		29,647,268.38		195.44		3.54				1,472,364,839.29		3.15		1,550,183,330.42		77,818,491.13		5.29		3.10				1,487,534,240.49		0.04		3.12		3.15				1,595,000,000.00		0.10		3.01		3.11				1,264,150,761		1,384,511,042		HP Vehicle		Hp vehicle plus hp vehicle abn less hp rented vehicle (row 17)

		HP Rental Vehicles		3.80		3.84		150,664,723		159,969,591		9,304,868		6.18		155,317,157		3.25		5,047,808		1.30		0		- 0				100,804,498.89		3.30		88,490,540.90		(12,313,957.99)		(12.22)		3.29				49,860,224.01		3.30		71,479,050.07		21,618,826.06		43.36		3.18				150,664,722.90		2.21		1.09		3.30				159,969,590.96		1.82		1.42		3.25				120,360,281						TB on TOF

		 HP Industrial		3.24		3.22		133,948,470		178,923,021		44,974,550		33.58		156,435,745		3.23		5,052,875		1.45		262,132,911		3.27				133,852,685.42		3.18		178,923,020.55		45,070,335.13		33.67		3.23				95,785.03				- 0		(95,785.03)		(100.00)						133,948,470.45		3.18		- 0		3.18				178,923,020.55		3.23		- 0		3.23				91,420,195						HP industrial less LEF

		 Debenture		3.32		3.86		22,203,426		28,190,813		5,987,387		26.97		25,197,120		3.69		929,774		0.23		43,904,209		4.61				22,203,426.32		3.84		28,190,813.14		5,987,386.82		26.97		3.69								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						22,203,426.32		3.84		- 0		3.84				28,190,813.14		3.69		- 0		3.69				8,723,337						debenture page 9

		 LEF		5.85		6.58		5,338,541		14,382,987		9,044,446		169.42		9,860,764		7.22		711,947		0.12		15,704,207		7.23				5,338,541.01		7.35		14,382,987.22		9,044,446.21		169.42		7.22								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						5,338,541.01		7.35		- 0		7.35				14,382,987.22		7.22		- 0		7.22				394,141						HP LEFS

		 Trade Finance		4.61		4.62		59,733,675		69,676,366		9,942,691		16.65		64,705,020		4.75		3,073,488		0.57		94,844,302		5.19				59,733,674.87		4.47		69,676,366.09		9,942,691.22		16.65		4.75								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						59,733,674.87		4.47		- 0		4.47				69,676,366.09		4.75		- 0		4.75				82,415,254						TF plus other crop tfs + syndicate

		TOTAL		3.22		3.23		11,578,794,283		12,318,159,094		739,364,811		6.39		11,948,476,687		3.09		368,943,602.49		100.00		11,206,090,188		3.30				9,061,517,169.89				9,517,669,608.83		456,152,438.94		5.03		3.10				2,517,277,112.88				2,800,489,484.72		283,212,371.84		11.25		3.07				11,578,794,282.77										12,318,159,093.55										10,722,567,886		10,722,567,886

		linked to BS-creditors								9,044,446																																																																				256,601,350

		Factoring Client C/A						3,732,682		3,732,682

		Int in Suspense						-1,969,057		(1,969,057)

		per TB						11,580,557,908		12,319,922,719



		Page 9																		58,034,089.60																																																										10,732,089,521

		TB																		307,836,024.44																																																										(4,796,168)

																				3,073,488.45																																																										10,727,293,353

																				368,943,602.49																																																										4,725,466

												Ave YTD Nov		4.04%		398,374.87

				-41420

				-121000

				0

				0

				0

				98000

				76000
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B-3 Loans (my own cal) 2020

		HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD

		ACTUAL DEC 2021 LOANS  FOR COMPANY  (OWN CALCULATION)

								Consolidated																For reference						PGH's Team														Jeffrey's Team														Consolidated Forecast 2019 Loan Yield										Consolidated Budget 2020 Loan Yield

		LOAN TYPE		Actual
Ave Yield
Aug 19
%
b		Actual
Ave YTD
@Aug 19
%
c		Actual
O/S Balance @31/12/19
$
d		Projected
O/S Balance @31/12/20
$
g		
Net Change

$
h = g-d		
Net Change

%
i = h/d*100		

Average
Balance
$
j=(d+g)/2
		
Projected Yield

%		Budget 2020
Interest 
		%		Budget
2019
$
		Budget
Yield 
2019
%				Actual
O/S Balance @31/12/19		Forecast 2019 Yield		Projected
O/S Balance @31/12/20		Net Change
$		Net Change
%		Projected Yield				Actual
O/S Balance @31/12/19		Forecast 2019 Yield		Projected
O/S Balance @31/12/20		Net Change
$		Net Change
%		Projected Yield				Company Total		PGH		Jeffrey		Total				Company Total		PGH		Jeffrey		Total								Before IIS

		 Mortgage		3.14		3.12		5,540,332,904		5,395,226,194		(145,106,710)		(2.62)		5,467,779,549		3.00		164,033,386		43.80		5,443,816,399		3.20				5,536,224,953.39		3.08		5,395,226,194.17		(140,998,759.22)		(2.55)		3.00				4,107,951.02				- 0		(4,107,951.02)		(100.00)						5,540,332,904.41		3.08		- 0		3.08				5,395,226,194.17		3.00		- 0		3.00				5,215,719,435.89		7,943,093,065.43		Mortgage minus club deal tb

		 Club Deal Loan		3.30		3.39		1,676,892,283		1,725,494,778		48,602,496		2.90		1,701,193,531		3.20		54,438,193		14.01		1,102,596,150		3.27				1,676,892,282.93		3.34		1,725,494,778.47		48,602,495.54		2.90		3.20								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						1,676,892,282.93		3.34		- 0		3.34				1,725,494,778.47		3.20		- 0		3.20				1,597,751,336.73				Club deal tb

		 Housing 		2.97		2.91		504,211,449		522,875,843		18,664,394		3.70		513,543,646		2.88		14,790,057		4.24		540,000,000		2.90				447,327,159.06		2.90		434,313,117.82		(13,014,041.24)		(2.91)		2.88				56,884,290.02		2.91		88,562,725.05		31,678,435.03		55.69		2.88				504,211,449.08		2.57		0.33		2.90				522,875,842.87		2.39		0.49		2.88				416,597,146.12		1,186,464,535.76		Housing page 9

		 Housing HDB		3.02		3.04		898,291,815		1,054,582,574		156,290,759		17.40		976,437,195		2.96		28,902,541		8.56		893,477,634		3.30				5,001.25		3.85		11,891.46		6,890.21		137.77		3.85				898,286,814.08		3.00		1,054,570,682.71		156,283,868.63		17.40		2.96				898,291,815.33		0.00		3.00		3.00				1,054,582,574.17		- 0		2.96		2.96				769,867,389.64				Housing HDB page 9

		 Shipping		5.17		4.61		957,907		865,290		(92,617)		(9.67)		911,599		3.78		34,458		0.01		2,034,220		3.53				957,907.16		3.69		865,290.18		(92,616.98)		(9.67)		3.78								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						957,907.16		3.69		- 0		3.69				865,290.18		3.78		- 0		3.78				- 0

		 ESL		10.09		6.44		1,366,689		1,653,700		287,011		21.00		1,510,194		6.30		95,142		0.01		3,000,000		6.68				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		- 0				1,366,688.65		6.44		1,653,699.57		287,010.92		21.00		6.30				1,366,688.65		- 0		6.44		6.44				1,653,699.57		- 0		6.30		6.30				255,743.00		136,035,944.89		share page 9

		 Share Loans/Credit Plus		5.19		5.05		167,532,556		178,105,360		10,572,804		6.31		172,818,958		5.02		8,675,512		1.45		199,168,972		5.10				133,223,513.35		5.11		144,065,362.97		10,841,849.62		8.14		5.02				34,309,042.98		5.00		34,039,996.90		(269,046.08)		(0.78)		5.02				167,532,556.33		4.06		1.02		5.09				178,105,359.88		4.06		0.96		5.02				135,780,201.89				credit plus page 9

		 Syndicated		3.32		3.40		915,361,058		1,366,675,922		451,314,864		49.30		1,141,018,490		3.00		34,230,555		11.09		963,315,283		3.11				915,361,058.06		3.35		1,366,675,922.45		451,314,864.39		49.30		3.00								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						915,361,058.06		3.35		- 0		3.35				1,366,675,922.45		3.00		- 0		3.00				1,129,622,292.81				TB Rcp syndicated and mortgage syndicated revolving, int serv, mortgage syndicated or total syndicated page 9

		 Others - Corporate		5.65		6.04		14,346,705		26,478,398		12,131,693		84.56		20,412,551		4.85		990,009		0.21		42,004,980		6.11				14,346,704.87		5.63		26,478,397.79		12,131,692.92		84.56		4.85								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						14,346,704.87		5.63		- 0		5.63				26,478,397.79		4.85		- 0		4.85				45,951,531.51		224,847,014.35		Others corp less others corp TF = others corp unsecured

		 Others - Consumer		6.33		6.41		77,840		58,256		(19,584)		(25.16)		68,048		6.54		4,450		- 0		90,921		6.94				76,362.11		6.54		58,256.04		(18,106.07)		(23.71)		6.54				1,477.80				- 0		(1,477.80)		(100.00)						77,839.91		6.41		- 0		6.41				58,256.04		6.54		- 0		6.54				97,472.68				HP consumer

		 HP Vehicles		3.16		3.19		1,487,534,240		1,595,000,000		107,465,760		7.22		1,541,267,120		3.11		47,933,407		12.95		1,600,000,000		3.47				15,169,401.20		3.62		44,816,669.58		29,647,268.38		195.44		3.54				1,472,364,839.29		3.15		1,550,183,330.42		77,818,491.13		5.29		3.10				1,487,534,240.49		0.04		3.12		3.15				1,595,000,000.00		0.10		3.01		3.11				1,348,867,315.91		1,488,728,675.83		Hp vehicle plus hp vehicle abn less hp rented vehicle (row 16)

		HP Rental Vehicles		3.80		3.84		150,664,723		159,969,591		9,304,868		6.18		155,317,157		3.25		5,047,808		1.30		0		- 0				100,804,498.89		3.30		88,490,540.90		(12,313,957.99)		(12.22)		3.29				49,860,224.01		3.30		71,479,050.07		21,618,826.06		43.36		3.18				150,664,722.90		2.21		1.09		3.30				159,969,590.96		1.82		1.42		3.25				139,861,359.92

		 HP Industrial		3.24		3.22		133,948,470		178,923,021		44,974,550		33.58		156,435,745		3.23		5,052,875		1.45		262,132,911		3.27				133,852,685.42		3.18		178,923,020.55		45,070,335.13		33.67		3.23				95,785.03				- 0		(95,785.03)		(100.00)						133,948,470.45		3.18		- 0		3.18				178,923,020.55		3.23		- 0		3.23				103,331,129.83				HP industrial less LEF

		 Debenture		3.32		3.86		22,203,426		28,190,813		5,987,387		26.97		25,197,120		3.69		929,774		0.23		43,904,209		4.61				22,203,426.32		3.84		28,190,813.14		5,987,386.82		26.97		3.69								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						22,203,426.32		3.84		- 0		3.84				28,190,813.14		3.69		- 0		3.69				13,708,368.84				debenture page 9

		 LEF		5.85		6.58		5,338,541		14,382,987		9,044,446		169.42		9,860,764		7.22		711,947		0.12		15,704,207		7.23				5,338,541.01		7.35		14,382,987.22		9,044,446.21		169.42		7.22								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						5,338,541.01		7.35		- 0		7.35				14,382,987.22		7.22		- 0		7.22				561,724.60				HP LEFS

		 Trade Finance		4.61		4.62		59,733,675		69,676,366		9,942,691		16.65		64,705,020		4.75		3,073,488		0.57		94,844,302		5.19				59,733,674.87		4.47		69,676,366.09		9,942,691.22		16.65		4.75								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						59,733,674.87		4.47		- 0		4.47				69,676,366.09		4.75		- 0		4.75				61,196,786.89				TF plus other crop tfs less 418509.66 factoring client

		TOTAL		3.22		3.23		11,578,794,283		12,318,159,094		739,364,811		6.39		11,948,476,687		3.09		368,943,602.49		100.00		11,206,090,188		3.30				9,061,517,169.89				9,517,669,608.83		456,152,438.94		5.03		3.10				2,517,277,112.88				2,800,489,484.72		283,212,371.84		11.25		3.07				11,578,794,282.77										12,318,159,093.55										10,979,169,236.26		10,979,169,236.26

		linked to BS-creditors								9,044,446																																																																				0.14

		Factoring Client C/A						3,732,682		3,732,682

		Int in Suspense						-1,969,057		(1,969,057)

		per TB						11,580,557,908		12,319,922,719
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Loans(own cal tie to AR)product

		HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD

		ACTUAL DEC 2020 LOANS  FOR COMPANY  (OWN CALCULATION)

								Consolidated																For reference						PGH's Team														Jeffrey's Team														Consolidated Forecast 2019 Loan Yield										Consolidated Budget 2020 Loan Yield

		LOAN TYPE		Actual
Ave Yield
Aug 19
%
b		Actual
Ave YTD
@Aug 19
%
c		Actual
O/S Balance @31/12/19
$
d		Projected
O/S Balance @31/12/20
$
g		
Net Change

$
h = g-d		
Net Change

%
i = h/d*100		

Average
Balance
$
j=(d+g)/2
		
Projected Yield

%		Budget 2020
Interest 
		%		Budget
2019
$
		Budget
Yield 
2019
%				Actual
O/S Balance @31/12/19		Forecast 2019 Yield		Projected
O/S Balance @31/12/20		Net Change
$		Net Change
%		Projected Yield				Actual
O/S Balance @31/12/19		Forecast 2019 Yield		Projected
O/S Balance @31/12/20		Net Change
$		Net Change
%		Projected Yield				Company Total		PGH		Jeffrey		Total				Company Total		PGH		Jeffrey		Total

		 Mortgage		3.14		3.12		5,540,332,904		5,395,226,194		(145,106,710)		(2.62)		5,467,779,549		3.00		164,033,386		43.80		5,443,816,399		3.20				5,536,224,953.39		3.08		5,395,226,194.17		(140,998,759.22)		(2.55)		3.00				4,107,951.02				- 0		(4,107,951.02)		(100.00)						5,540,332,904.41		3.08		- 0		3.08				5,395,226,194.17		3.00		- 0		3.00				5,215,719,435.89		7,943,093,065.43		Mortgage

		 Club Deal Loan		3.30		3.39		1,676,892,283		1,725,494,778		48,602,496		2.90		1,701,193,531		3.20		54,438,193		14.01		1,102,596,150		3.27				1,676,892,282.93		3.34		1,725,494,778.47		48,602,495.54		2.90		3.20								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						1,676,892,282.93		3.34		- 0		3.34				1,725,494,778.47		3.20		- 0		3.20				1,597,751,336.73

		 Housing 		2.97		2.91		504,211,449		522,875,843		18,664,394		3.70		513,543,646		2.88		14,790,057		4.24		540,000,000		2.90				447,327,159.06		2.90		434,313,117.82		(13,014,041.24)		(2.91)		2.88				56,884,290.02		2.91		88,562,725.05		31,678,435.03		55.69		2.88				504,211,449.08		2.57		0.33		2.90				522,875,842.87		2.39		0.49		2.88				416,597,146.12		1,186,463,492.76		Housing

		 Housing HDB		3.02		3.04		898,291,815		1,054,582,574		156,290,759		17.40		976,437,195		2.96		28,902,541		8.56		893,477,634		3.30				5,001.25		3.85		11,891.46		6,890.21		137.77		3.85				898,286,814.08		3.00		1,054,570,682.71		156,283,868.63		17.40		2.96				898,291,815.33		0.00		3.00		3.00				1,054,582,574.17		- 0		2.96		2.96				769,866,346.64

		 Shipping		5.17		4.61		957,907		865,290		(92,617)		(9.67)		911,599		3.78		34,458		0.01		2,034,220		3.53				957,907.16		3.69		865,290.18		(92,616.98)		(9.67)		3.78								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						957,907.16		3.69		- 0		3.69				865,290.18		3.78		- 0		3.78				- 0

		 ESL		10.09		6.44		1,366,689		1,653,700		287,011		21.00		1,510,194		6.30		95,142		0.01		3,000,000		6.68				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		- 0				1,366,688.65		6.44		1,653,699.57		287,010.92		21.00		6.30				1,366,688.65		- 0		6.44		6.44				1,653,699.57		- 0		6.30		6.30				255,743.00		136,035,944.89		Share loan

		 Share Loans/Credit Plus		5.19		5.05		167,532,556		178,105,360		10,572,804		6.31		172,818,958		5.02		8,675,512		1.45		199,168,972		5.10				133,223,513.35		5.11		144,065,362.97		10,841,849.62		8.14		5.02				34,309,042.98		5.00		34,039,996.90		(269,046.08)		(0.78)		5.02				167,532,556.33		4.06		1.02		5.09				178,105,359.88		4.06		0.96		5.02				135,780,201.89

		 Syndicated		3.32		3.40		915,361,058		1,366,675,922		451,314,864		49.30		1,141,018,490		3.00		34,230,555		11.09		963,315,283		3.11				915,361,058.06		3.35		1,366,675,922.45		451,314,864.39		49.30		3.00								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						915,361,058.06		3.35		- 0		3.35				1,366,675,922.45		3.00		- 0		3.00				1,129,622,292.81

		 Others - Corporate		5.65		6.04		14,346,705		26,478,398		12,131,693		84.56		20,412,551		4.85		990,009		0.21		42,004,980		6.11				14,346,704.87		5.63		26,478,397.79		12,131,692.92		84.56		4.85								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						14,346,704.87		5.63		- 0		5.63				26,478,397.79		4.85		- 0		4.85				45,861,566.51		228,124,865.01		SME

		 Others - Consumer		6.33		6.41		77,840		58,256		(19,584)		(25.16)		68,048		6.54		4,450		- 0		90,921		6.94				76,362.11		6.54		58,256.04		(18,106.07)		(23.71)		6.54				1,477.80				- 0		(1,477.80)		(100.00)						77,839.91		6.41		- 0		6.41				58,256.04		6.54		- 0		6.54				97,472.68

		 HP Vehicles		3.16		3.19		1,487,534,240		1,595,000,000		107,465,760		7.22		1,541,267,120		3.11		47,933,407		12.95		1,600,000,000		3.47				15,169,401.20		3.62		44,816,669.58		29,647,268.38		195.44		3.54				1,472,364,839.29		3.15		1,550,183,330.42		77,818,491.13		5.29		3.10				1,487,534,240.49		0.04		3.12		3.15				1,595,000,000.00		0.10		3.01		3.11				1,341,102,782.91		1,480,964,142.83		HP vehicle

		HP Rental Vehicles		3.80		3.84		150,664,723		159,969,591		9,304,868		6.18		155,317,157		3.25		5,047,808		1.30		0		- 0				100,804,498.89		3.30		88,490,540.90		(12,313,957.99)		(12.22)		3.29				49,860,224.01		3.30		71,479,050.07		21,618,826.06		43.36		3.18				150,664,722.90		2.21		1.09		3.30				159,969,590.96		1.82		1.42		3.25				139,861,359.92

		 HP Industrial		3.24		3.22		133,948,470		178,923,021		44,974,550		33.58		156,435,745		3.23		5,052,875		1.45		262,132,911		3.27				133,852,685.42		3.18		178,923,020.55		45,070,335.13		33.67		3.23				95,785.03				- 0		(95,785.03)		(100.00)						133,948,470.45		3.18		- 0		3.18				178,923,020.55		3.23		- 0		3.23				102,990,304.83

		 Debenture		3.32		3.86		22,203,426		28,190,813		5,987,387		26.97		25,197,120		3.69		929,774		0.23		43,904,209		4.61				22,203,426.32		3.84		28,190,813.14		5,987,386.82		26.97		3.69								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						22,203,426.32		3.84		- 0		3.84				28,190,813.14		3.69		- 0		3.69				13,708,368.84

		 LEF		5.85		6.58		5,338,541		14,382,987		9,044,446		169.42		9,860,764		7.22		711,947		0.12		15,704,207		7.23				5,338,541.01		7.35		14,382,987.22		9,044,446.21		169.42		7.22								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						5,338,541.01		7.35		- 0		7.35				14,382,987.22		7.22		- 0		7.22				561,724.60

		 Trade Finance		4.61		4.62		59,733,675		69,676,366		9,942,691		16.65		64,705,020		4.75		3,073,488		0.57		94,844,302		5.19				59,733,674.87		4.47		69,676,366.09		9,942,691.22		16.65		4.75								- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						59,733,674.87		4.47		- 0		4.47				69,676,366.09		4.75		- 0		4.75				64,905,427.55

		TOTAL		3.22		3.23		11,578,794,283		12,318,159,094		739,364,811		6.39		11,948,476,687		3.09		368,943,602.49		100.00		11,206,090,188		3.30				9,061,517,169.89				9,517,669,608.83		456,152,438.94		5.03		3.10				2,517,277,112.88				2,800,489,484.72		283,212,371.84		11.25		3.07				11,578,794,282.77										12,318,159,093.55										10,974,681,510.92		10,974,681,510.92

		linked to BS-creditors								9,044,446																																																																				4,487,725.48

		Factoring Client C/A						3,732,682		3,732,682

		Int in Suspense						-1,969,057		(1,969,057)

		per TB						11,580,557,908		12,319,922,719



																				58,034,089.60

																				307,836,024.44

																				3,073,488.45

																				368,943,602.49

												Ave YTD Nov		4.04%		398,374.87
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by product

				By Product														FAR																		syndicate all at mortgage

				Mortgage properties		5,306,921,329.25		45.4524491128		45								Mortgage properties		5,306,921,329.25		45														74.5921474609		75

				Share Loans		82,731,233.00		0.7085722446		1

				Others		123,771,761.00		1.0600740654		1

				Housing and HDB Home Loans		1,384,768,138.00		11.860191516		12								Mixed Development 		1,496,758,362.74		13														1.1107097223		1

				Mixed Development 		1,496,758,362.74		12.8193596807		13								Hotels and other properties		1,569,722,396.04		13														2.2938397929		2

				Hotels and other properties		1,569,722,396.04		13.4442783114		13								Housing and HDB Home Loans		1,384,768,138.00		12														9.0911810708		9

				HP Industrial/Vehicles		1,711,092,185.00		14.6550750691		15								HP Industrial/Vehicles		1,711,092,185.00		15														12.912121953		13

						11,675,765,405.03				100								Share Loans		82,731,233.00		1																100

																		Others		123,771,761.00		1

																		Total		11,675,765,405.03		100

																																																																																				syndicated page 9 (Mortgage and TF) (to separate when categorise)

						10,732,090.00

						4796

						10,727,294.00



						11,675,765,404.14

						(0.89)



						10,732,089,521

						-4796168.42

						10,727,293,353

						10,729,501,886.00

						-6934000

						10,722,567,886.00



Mortgage properties	Share Loans	Others	Housing and HDB Home Loans	Mixed Development 	Hotels and other properties	HP Industrial/Vehicles	5306921329.25	82731233	123771761	1384768138	1496758362.74	1569722396.04	1711092185	



by sector

		By sector

		Dec-22

		Row Labels		Sum of Total per TB				Dec-22		Dec-21		Dec-20		Dec-19

		Bldg Developers & Real Estate Agents		5,279,068,475		45.2%

		Construction		133,936,880		1.1%		46		50		47		46

		Financial Institutions		1,112,846,722		9.5%		10		7		6		6

		General Commerce		103,978,059		0.9%		1		1		1		2

		Manufacturing		68,489,398		0.6%		1		1		1		1

		Others		1,911,470,766		16.4%		16		18		20		19

		Professional & Pte Individuals		2,832,925,731		24.3%		24		21		22		23

		Transport, Storage & Communication		233,049,375		2.0%		2		2		3		3

		Grand Total		11,675,765,404		100.0%		100

		Arrange

		Bldg Developers & Real Estate Agents & construction		5,413,005,355		46.4%		46

		Manufacturing		68,489,398		0.6%		1

		General Commerce		103,978,059		0.9%		1

		Transport, Storage & Communication		233,049,375		2.0%		2

		Financial Institutions		1,112,846,722		9.5%		10

		Others		1,911,470,766		16.4%		16

		Professional & Pte Individuals		2,832,925,731		24.3%		24

				11,675,765,404		100.0%		100















Bldg Developers 	&	 Real Estate Agents 	&	 construction	Manufacturing	General Commerce	Transport, Storage 	&	 Communication	Financial Institutions	Others	Professional 	&	 Pte Individuals	5413005355.0814629	68489397.51558131	103978058.65781897	233049374.92455518	1112846721.8746483	1911470765.58285	2832925730.5031161	



npl

						loss ($'m)		substandard ($'m)		npl % (net)

				2021		8.5		165.1		1.6

				2022		3.7		190.2		1.7

						2021		2022

				loss ($'m)		8.5		3.7

				substandard ($'m)		165.1		190.2

				total		173.6		193.9



NPL



loss ($'m)	2021	2022	8.5	3.7	substandard ($'m)	2021	2022	165.1	190.2	npl % (net)	2021	2022	1.6	1.7	







  





loss ($'m)	[VALUE]
[VALUE]

2021	2022	8.5	3.7	substandard ($'m)	
2021	2022	165.1	190.2	





loans deposit

		Item		2020		2021		Padding 2021		Padding 2020		Gapping space

		Deposit		11194		10807		2806		4193		5000

		Loan		10948		10695		5052		5305		5000

												Loans		Deposits

										2020		10,948		11,194

										2021		10,695		10,807

												11,554		11,338



Loans & Deposits ($b)



Padding 2021	Deposit	Loan	2806	5052	2020	Deposit	Loan	11194	10948	Gapping space	

Deposit	Loan	5000	5000	2021	Deposit	Loan	10807	10695	Padding 2020	Deposit	Loan	4193	5305	









Financial performance

		Financial Performance

				FY21		FY20		Y-o-Y

				($m)		($m)		(%)

		Net interest income		178.0		146.8		21.2

		Non interest income		11.4		11.9		(4.1)

		Operating income		189.4		158.7		19.3

		Operating expenses		87.4		76.3		14.5

		Operating profit before allowances		102.0		82.4		23.7

		Allowances		(0.1)		(7.7)		(99.2)

		Income tax expense		17.1		10.8		58.4

		Net attributable profit		84.8		63.9		32.7

		Financial Performance

				2021		2020		Y-o-Y

				($m)		($m)		(%)

		Net interest income		178.0		146.8		21.2

		Non interest income		11.4		11.9		(4.1)

		Operating income		189.4		158.7		19.3

		Operating expenses		(87.4)		(76.3)		14.5

		Operating profit before allowances		102.0		82.4		23.7

		Allowances		(0.1)		(7.7)		(99.2)

		Income tax expense		(17.1)		(10.8)		58.4

		Net attributable profit		84.8		63.9		32.7

		Financial Performance

				2022		2021		Y-o-Y

				($m)		($m)		(%)

		Net interest income		242.2		178.0		36.1

		Non interest income		16.5		11.4		44.2

		Operating income		258.7		189.4		36.6

		Operating expenses		(98.8)		(87.4)		13.1

		Operating profit before allowances		159.9		102.0		56.7

		Allowances		(2.8)		(0.1)		>100

		Income tax expense		(26.2)		(17.1)		53.2

		Net attributable profit		130.9		84.8		54.3







Wilson budget

		Financial Performance

				FY21		FY20		Y-o-Y

				($m)		($m)		(%)

		Net interest income		178.0		146.8		21.2

		Non interest income		11.4		11.9		(4.1)

		Operating income		189.4		158.7		19.3

		Operating expenses		87.4		76.3		14.5

		Operating profit before allowances		102.0		82.4		23.7

		Allowances		(0.1)		(7.7)		(99.2)

		Income tax expense		17.1		10.8		58.4

		Net attributable profit		84.8		63.9		32.7



				Budget 
2022

				($m)

		Net interest income		188.4

		Non interest income		10.7

		Operating income		199.1

		Operating expenses		98.2

		Operating profit before allowances		100.9

		Allowances		(1.3)

		Income tax expense		(16.8)

		Net attributable profit		82.8





Sheet1
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Balance Sheet Position

Dec 2022 
($b)

Dec 2021 
($b)

Y-o-Y 
(%)

Total Assets 14.3 13.0 10.2

Total Liabilities 12.2 11.0 11.3

Net Assets 2.1 2.0 4.0

Total Equity 2.1 2.0 4.0

⚖
Balance Sheet remain resilient
supported by strong capital
and liquidity buffers; Capital
Adequacy Ratio(CAR:16.1%)
and Minimum Liquid Asset
Ratio(MLA:19.5%) well above
regulatory requirements;

Net assets value per share at
$4.55 (Dec 2021: $4.38);
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Customer Loans and Deposits

Loans Deposits

10.7 10.8
11.7 12.0

2021 2022

Loans & Deposits ($b)

Total deposits base
increased by 11.3% to
support net funding and
liquidity requirements

Total loans rose by 8.9%
on broad based business
growth
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NPL

2021 2022

8.5 3.7

165.1 190.2

loss ($'m) substandard ($'m)

1.6% 1.7%

5

Composition of Loans
NPL ratio at 1.7%, of which secured NPL
at 98.1%.

173.6
193.9

 Key pillars of business remain strong
 Loan portfolios largely collateralized

By Product group
45%
Mortgage properties

1%
Share Loans

1%
Others

12%
Housing and HDB 

Home loans

13%
Mixed 
Development

15%
Hire Purchase 

Vehicles/Industrial

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

0

50

100

150

200

250

NPL rate % (net)
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Sources of Fund

Stable and well-diversified customer deposit base and enhanced shareholders’ equity

($b)
Others
$0.2

Comprised 85% from 
retail customers and 

15% corporate clients

84%
Customer 
Deposits

$12.0

14%

2%

Shareholders’ 
Equity
$2.1
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63.4%
58.2%

Interim Final Payout Ratio (%)

3.75 3.75

8.25
13.25

7

Distribution of Dividends
(Dividends per share in cents)

Interim dividend 
of 3.75 cents per 
share of $16.8m

Interim dividend 
of 3.75 cents per 
share of $16.8m

1 Sep 2022

8 Sep 2021

Proposed final 
dividend of 13.25 
cents per share  
approximately 
$59.4m

Final dividend of 
8.25 cents per 
share of $37.0m

27 May 2022

26 May 2023
20222021

12

17
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